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Parent Assembly Dates
Å 21st November 9.15am

Å 13th February 9.15am

Long Hair
Please ensure long hair is 
tied back, away from your 
ÃÈÉÌÄƦÓ ÆÁÃÅƚ 4ÈÉÓ ÉÎÃÌÕÄÅÓ 
BOYS.
It has been causing issues 
particularly at lunch time. 
No one wants a mouthful of 
ÈÁÉÒ ×ÈÅÎ ÔÈÅÙƦÒÅ ÅÁÔÉÎÇ 
their cottage pie!!

Tokens for books
As you know, we are 
collecting tokens from the 
EDP to obtain free books for 
the school. We need to collect 
a minimum of 1000 tokens. 
At the last count we have 311. 
Get collecting people. A big 
thanks to Caroline Hayman 
who has taken on the task of 
counting the tokens. 

Thank you to parents who 

helped the children with what can only 
be described as an awesome spooky 
pumpkin parade. ðsee the attached 
page é..

Diary Dates
Mon 5thïFri 9th Nov - Parent 

consultation week.

Tue 6th Nov YR 6 Maths Code 

Breaking at Hobart High school.

Wed 7th Nov Cross Country for 

selected pupils

Thur 8th Nov Tempest Individual & 

Sibling photos.

Mon 12th Nov  3.45 Football Yrs 5/6

Thur 15th Nov Yr 3 & 4 Basketball

Mon 19th Nov Sept 2019 Open 

Morning 9.00-11.30am

Mon 19th Nov 3.45 Football Yrs 5/6

Wed 21st Nov Parent assembly 9.15. 

Fri 23rd Nov Children in Need event

Fri 30th Nov Swimming Gala for 

selected pupils.

Sat 1st Dec Christmas Fayre

Mon 10th Dec Reception and KS1 

Christmas Play 2pm

Tue 11th Dec Reception and KS1 

Christmas play 6pm

Wed 12th Dec whole school Panto 

trip courtesy of Friends. Info to follow

Thur 13th Dec Christmas lunch for 

children and staff all together. Parent 

Helper volunteers required, apply 

within.

Thur13th Dec Flu immunisation 

programme  - Yr R to Yr 5    

Thur 13th Dec 3.15pm ï3.45pm 

Christingle event in the church across 

the road. Details nearer the time. 
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What a spooktacular pumpkin parade

Oscar Yr R - winner

Keenan Yr 1 winner

Mia Yr 2 winner

Bobby Yr3 winner

Theo Yr 4 winner

Chloe & Kayla Yr 5 winner

Archie Yr 6 winner


